

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 18322-18362/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2008 in RFA Nos.3034 to
3039, 3041 to 3045, 3047 to 3050, 3052, 3053, 3056 to 3067, 371 to
3073 and 3075 to 3083 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MOHINDER SINGH & ORS.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2009 (CC NO. 18582-18619)
(With appln(s) for substitution,permission to file SLP,c/delay in
filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vikram Mahajan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. H.R. Nohria, adv.
Mr. G.S. Jaswal, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the Special Leave Petitions is
granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions as well as on
the Special Leave Petitions.

Notice be also issued on the applications for
condonation of delay in filing the applications for
substitution as well as on the applications for
substitution.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master Court Master