

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31236-31241/2009

DOONGER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB TR.LAQ COLLECTOR & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30990-30994 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31248 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32219-32225 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33913-33952 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8381 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 04/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. Gaichangpou Gongmei, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Item No.50

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In some of the SLPs petitioners have failed to confirm the service upon the unserved respondents even by selecting appropriate mode of service. Petitioners have also failed to pay process fee.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents is allowed.

If process fee and spare copies not filed before 11.8.2010, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

Petitioners are permitted to serve notice upon the unserved respondents through their counsel appearing for the same litigant in any of the connected SLP.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.

List again on 16.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

rd