

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15119-15120/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2009 in RFA No. 3250/2003 &  
RFA N  
o. 4618/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BUTA SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Anil Honda(Adv)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nemo for the petitioner. Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 is present. He seeks time to file the counter affidavit. Six weeks time as a last chance is granted to him and list on for 26.11.2010.

As far as Respondent no. 1 is concerned neither the A.D. Card nor the unserved cover containing notice has been received back. Office shall take up the matter with the postal authorities in order to ascertain the fate of these documents and list on 26.11.2010.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

MS