

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30990-30994/2009

JASWANT SINGH TR.GPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB TR.COLLECTOR & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

with  
SLP(CV) Nos.32219-32225 and 33913-33952/2009 and 8381/2010

Date: 31/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaichangpor Gangmei, Adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prerna Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Sinha, adv.  
Mr. T.S. Khehar, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant K. Sud, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.30990-30994

Learned counsel for the petitioners, learned counsel for the respondent No.3 and learned counsel for the respondent

No.1 - State of Punjab are present.  
Item No.33

-2-

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 - State of Punjab has stated that she has already filed the counter affidavit. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly. Learned counsel has further stated that her name has not been reflected in the cause list. Registry has to rectify the database so as to disclose the name of the said respondent in the cause list.

SLP(C) Nos.32219-32225/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent No.3 are present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the process fee and spare copies for effecting service on the unserved respondent No.2 within a week's time. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

SLP(C) Nos.33913-33952/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

None for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file the process fee and spare copies for effecting service on the unserved respondents within a week's time. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.  
Item No.33

-3-

SLP(C) No.8381/2010

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 and 2 has filed the vakalatnama and Memo of appearance which has been found to be defective. He is directed to rectify the defects whatever have been found in the vakalatnama within a period of two weeks.

List all these matters on 3.5.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR

rd